benches, space to stand or sit, special seating area, tent, structure, booth, or similar accommodations made as aforedescribed 
for which there is a fee or charge. A tax of seven percent (7%) on the admission fee or charge is imposed upon every 
amusement patron for the privilege of admission to any amusement in the City with a capacity over one thousand five hundred 
and one (1,501) audience members. 

EXEMPTIONS: 
(A) Governmental agencies; 
(B) Religious societies or organizations; 
(C) Live performances conducted or sponsored by not-for-profit institutions, organizations, groups, or societies where no part 
of the net earnings inure to the benefit of any private shareholder or person.;